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Docket No. 12-035-67

US MAGNESIUM LLC’S LATE
PETITION TO INTERVENE

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, Petitioner US

Magnesium LLC hereby petitions for leave to intervene late in this docket.

In support of this petition, Petitioner states as follows:

1. Petitioner is a large Utah electric consumer and a customer of Rocky Mountain

Power.

2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner may be substantially affected by this

proceeding.



3. Petitioner has not fully determined the specific positions it will take or the relief it
will seek. Petitioner seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests as they may
appear.

4, The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will
not be materially impaired if Petitioner is allowed to intervene.

5. The scheduling order in this docket sets a December 13, 2012 deadline for
intervention in this docket. Petitioner did not intervene by that date because the issues raised in
this docket prior to that date had not directly implicated its interests. However, testimony filed by
the Office of Consumer Services on that date might directly affect Petitioner’s interests.
Petitioner respectfully submits that it has just cause for intervening late in this proceeding.
Petitioner’s rebuttal testimony in response to the OCS testimony is due on January 8, 2013.
Petitioner is prepared to file rebuttal testimony on that date and is otherwise willing to meet the
existing schedule.

5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following:

Gary A. Dodge

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: 801-363-6363
Facsimile: 801-363-6666
Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com
Roger Swenson

US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751
Telephone: 801-541-2272
Facsimile: 801-534-1407

E-mail: roger.swenson@prodigy.net
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WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its
interests as they may appear.
DATED this 2nd day of January, 2013.

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE

Is/
Gary A. Dodge
Attorneys for US Magnesium LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 2"

day of January, 2013, on the following:

Mark C. Moench

Yvonne R. Hogle

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
mark.moench@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Patricia Schmid

Wes Felix

Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov
wfelix@utah.com

Paul Proctor

Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

F. Robert Reeder

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer
One Utah Center, Suite 1800
201 S Main St.

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
BobReeder@pblutah.com
BEvans@pblutah.com
VBaldwin@pblutah.com
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